
           

  

              
ANNEXURE-B                                                                                             

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, SUBARNAPUR                                                                                                                                                           

                                               Dated the 2nd day of November, 2021 

 

                                                                    NOTICE 

                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                      It is hereby informed that the following candidates are eligible for appearing the 

written examination for the post of Jr. Clerk for District Legal Services Authority, Subarnapur 

and Taluk Legal Services Committee, S.Rampur/ Binka/ Tarva scheduled to be held on 

21.11.2021 (Sunday) at 10.00 AM in the Sonepur Degree College, Sonepur. The Admit Cards 

will be dispatched shortly by post to the respective candidates as per their self address submitted 

in their application form.  

Sl. 

No. 
Name & Address Roll No. 

1 

Mitrabhanu Mallik                       

S/O - Shyam Sundar Mallik                  

At - Salepali                                

Po - Baladi                                   

Ps - Tarva                                   

Dist - Subarnapur  

01-JC-001 

2 

Madhusmita Hota                                

D/o - Prabitra Hota                             

At - Kaintira                                        

Po - Baunsuni                                       

Ps - Binka                                         

Dist - Subaranapur                                 

Pin - 767019 

01-JC-002 

3 

Sandeep Panda                                     

S/o - Sukadeb Panda                               

At/Po - Sindurpank                            

Dist - Sambalpur                             

Pin - 768005 

01-JC-003 

4 

Rahul Meher                                          

S/o - Gouranga Meher                         

At/Po - Bhalumunda                            

Dist - Balangir  

01-JC-004 

5 

Sameer Bagha                                             

S/o - Trilochan Bagha                                       

At - NAC Nuasahi                                  

Po/ Ps - Redhakhol                               

Dist - Sambalpur                                      

Pin - 768106 

01-JC-005 



           

6 

Lekhu Prasad Bachha                               

S/o - Jasobanta Bachha                          

At - Nanajhar                                       

Po - Chuliphunka                                   

Ps - Bangomundu                                  

Dist - Balangir                                       

Pin - 767040 

01-JC-006 

7 

Tejaraj Biswal                                        

S/o - Pitambara Biswal                                  

At - Benkera H . No - 107 Po- 

Dhandamunda Tehsil . 

Khaprakhol                                          

Dist - Balangir                                         

Pin - 767028 

01-JC-007 

8 

Jugal Putel                                                    

S/o - Puda Putel                                      

At - Manigaon                                      

Po - Kapilabhata                                     

Ps - Bangomunda                              

Dist - Balangir                                        

Pin - 767040 

01-JC-008 

9 

Siddisha Nikita Rani Bhuyan                              

D/o - Rabindra Kumar Bhuyan             

At - Sudpada                                    

Po/Ps - Balangir                               

Dist - Balangir                                      

Pin - 767001 

01-JC-009 

10 

Sumit Kumar Rath                                 

S/o - Sujit Kumar Rath                       

At - Ghodaghat Para                        

Po/Ps - Sonepur                               

Dist - Subarnapur                                   

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-010 

11 

Jyoti Prabha Parida                             

D/o - Pradeep Parida                           

At- Dudukakud                                     

Po- Jhankarpali                                     

Via - Dhanupali                                   

Dist - Sambalpur                                    

Pin - 768005 

01-JC-011 

12 

Surat Kumar Kara                                 

S/o - Sabyasachi Kara                                 

At - Thanapatipada Gopeswari 

Nivas                                              

Po/Ps - Sonepur                                     

Dist - Subarnapur  

01-JC-012 



           

13 

Priyadarsinee Pati                                

D/o- Krupasindhu Pati                             

At - Netaji Nagara                                

Po - Panposh , Rourkela LA - 

12 Dist - Sundargarh  

01-JC-013 

14 

Kapilendra Padhan                           

S/o - Dhiren Padhan                       

At/Po - Beheramal                              

Ps - Dunguripali                               

Dist - Subarnapur                                      

Pin - 767023 

01-JC-014 

15 

Simran Meher                                    

D/o - Chintamani Meher                           

At - Harihara Nagar (Sunapali ) 

Po - Digsira                                        

Ps - Dunguripali                                    

Dist - Subarnapur  

01-JC-015 

16 

Sitakanta Swain                                     

S/o - Late . Michhu Swain                                   

At / Po - Chanchol                              

Via -Danpur                                          

Ps - Patpur                                           

Dist - Kendrapara                                  

Pin - 754210                              

At Present                                            

C/o - Abhya Prasad Panda                    

At - Jatipandamandir Comlex                

( Baniasahi )                                       

Po - Chandinichowk                          

Dist - Cuttack                               

Pin - 753002  

01-JC-016 

17 

Chudamani Mirdha               

S/o - Nakula Mirdha               

At - Ichhapur Po - Badhigaon 

Dist - Boudh Pin - 762026 

01-JC-017 

18 

Aliva Swain                                            

D/o - Rama Chandra Swain 

At/Po - Rengalbeda                                    

Ps - Riamal                                              

Dist - Deogarh  

01-JC-018 

19 

Nirupama Oram                                 

D/o - Sukha Oram                              

At - Jhiripani , Near Pump 

House Po/Ps - Jhirpani 

Rourkela - 42 Dist - Sundargarh  

01-JC-019 



           

20 

Parshuram Acharya                                   

S/o - Banshiram Acharya                        

At - Nuahat                                            

Po - Jopan                                             

Ps - Balanga                                       

Dist - Puri                                            

Pin - 752105 

01-JC-020 

21 

Itishree Priyadarsini Acharya                          

D/o - Sarad Chandra Acharya                   

At - BBC Chowk , Sagarpada 

Po/Dist - Balangir                                   

Pin - 767001 

01-JC-021 

22 

Jyoti Ranjan Tripathy                                 

S/o - Purna Chandra Tripathy                  

At - Bhagawati Plot                         

Po/Ps - Sonepur                              

Dist - Subarnapur                               

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-022 

23 

Suman Mishra                             

D/o - Raj Kumar Mishra                        

At - Behind BDO Office                     

Po/Ps - Sonepur                            

Dist - Subarnapur                               

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-023 

24 

Pritirani Panda                                 

W/o - Swastik Panda                           

At- Brahma Bihar W.No - 19 

C/o -Lalit Pati                               

Po/Ps/Dist - Bargarh                         

Pin - 768028                               

At Present                                            

C/o - Manoj Kumar Panda                                 

At- Ganesh Nagar                                 

Po - Dunguripali                                  

Dist - Subarnapur                                  

Pin -767023 

01-JC-024 

25 

Pritam Kumar Panda                          

S/o- Padmanava Panda                         

At- Bhramarpali                              

Po/Ps - Binka                                 

Dist - Subarnapur                                   

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-025 

26 

Arabinda Mishra                            

S/o - Ghadigopal Mishra                       

At- Ghodaghatpara                             

Po/Ps - Sonepur                                  

Dist - Subarnapur                                    

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-026 



           

27 

Ashirbad Mishra                               

S/o - Ghadigopal Mishra                           

At - Ghodaghatpara                          

Po /Ps - Sonepur                             

Dist - Subarnapur                              

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-027 

28 

Devraj Singhnina                               

S/o - Trinath Singhnina                          

At - LIC Colony                                

Po/Ps - Sonepur                                

Dist - Subarnapur                                

Pin - 767017 

01-JC-028 

29 

Ramakanta Patro                                          

S/o - Manaranjan Patro                           

At - Adua Street Gosani 

Nuagaon Berhampur Ganjam                             

Pin - 760003                                      

At Present                                    

Maharana Pada 1st Lane 

Ghodaghat Pada Sonepur                        

Dist - Subarnapur  

01-JC-029 

30 

Deepak Kumar Thanapati       

S/o- Sadananda Thanapati 

At/Po - Charda Ps - Binka   

Dist - Subarnapur At Present  

N-3/51 IRC Village Nayapalli , 

BBSR (751015) 

01-JC-030 

31 

Akash Thanapati S/o - Maguni 

Thanapati At-Po - Charda  

Via - Binka Dist - Subarnapur 

At Present N - 3/51 IRC 

Village Nayapalli , BBSR  

Pin -751015 

01-JC-031 

32 

Shreeyas Bahidar                   

S/o - Tikeswar Bahidar           

At - Chanchani Po - Sangul    

Ps - Dunguripali                   

Dist - Subarnapur Pin - 767023 

01-JC-032 

33 

Dipika Routray W/o - Rajesh 

Singh C/o - Subhashree Singh 

Plot No. 828 Shree Vihar  

At/Po - Malipada  

Ps - Chandaka , BBSR  

Dist - Khurdha Pin - 751003 

01-JC-033 



           

34 

Ajaya Kumar Sahoo                   

S/o - Dillip Kumar Sahoo         

At - Balipatna Po - Taria  

Via/Ps - Ranpur  

Dist - Nayagarh Pin - 752026 

01-JC-034 

35 

Pradyumna Kumar Padhi      

S/o - Krushna Chandra Padhi 

At - Baiganjuri                    

Po/Ps - S.Kalapathar             

Dist - Subarnapur Pin - 767017 

01-JC-035 

36 

Chiranjilal Patabandha          

S/o - Hemanta Patabandha    

At- Pratap Chandrapur              

Po- Badabandabani Via - Godia 

Ps- Moroda Dist- Mayurbhanj 

Pin - 757023 

01-JC-036 

37 

Sasmita Paramguru                 

D/o-Pitambar Paramguru 

At/Po- Majhipada , In front of 

DHH Q.F-2 Dist-Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

01-JC-037 

38 

Rasmita Mahakud, D/o- Late of 

Bashidhar Mahakud At/Po- 

Champeswar Ps - Kampur Dist- 

Cuttack Pin-754037 At Present 

C/o- Pratap Kumar Behera At- 

Girang Po-kulad Ps- Nalco 

Nagar Dist-Anugul Pin- 759145 

01-JC-038 

39 

Twinkle Satapathy, D/o- Prasad 

Satapathy At- Puturupali Po - 

Ullunda Ps- Ullunda Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767013 

01-JC-039 

40 

Kundan Mohanty                      

S/o- Banamali Mohanty Near 

Qr No- G/117 Near Kalyani 

Aportment  Unit - 8, BBSR 

Pin- 751012 

01-JC-040 

41 

Sachindra Nayak, S/o-Rabindra 

Nayak Near Qr No- 1/25 Side 

Powe House  Colony UNIT -

08,BBSR Pin- 751012 

01-JC-041 

42 

Vikash Chandra Mohanta       

S/o- Budhuram Mohanta At- 

RWSS Sub-Division Office , 

Manikeswari Chowk 

Bhawanipatna Kalahandi  

01-JC-042 



           

43 

Kanha Meher S/o- Kshama 

Meher At- Naktamunda Po- 

Julunda Ps- Dunguripali Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767019 

01-JC-043 

44 

Ronak Ranjan Rath S/o- Late 

Ajit Kumar Rath At- 

Ghodaghat Para Po/Ps- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767017 
01-JC-044 

45 

Ashish Kumar Dash             

S/o- Bhagirathi Dash At- 

R.D.Colony Near BSNL Office 

Po/Ps- Sonepur Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

01-JC-045 

46 

Shibananda Sa S/o- Rakhel 

Chandra Sa At/Po- 

Ghodaghatpara Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

01-JC-046 

47 

Aseema Beura w/o- Kamala 

Kanta Nayak At- Dumukahat 

Po/Ps- Derabish Dist- 

Kendrapara Pin- 754289 

01-JC-047 

48 

Debasish Mohanty                

S/o- Baishnab Charan Mohanty 

C/o- Bishnu Charan Mohanty 

At- Chata Nagar Lane No- 03 

Bidanasi Cuttack Pin-753014 

01-JC-048 

49 

Anita Hota W/o- Sitaram Hota 

At- Gokarnesarpara Po/Ps- 

Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 
01-JC-049 

50 

Ananda Dash S/o- Subash Dash 

At- Tareikela Po- Khari Ps- 

Tarva Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 

767016 

01-JC-050 

51 

Sameer Chandara Padhan        

S/o- Rajaram Pradhan                 

At- Gulapara Po- Binka          

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767019 

01-JC-051 

52 

Ram Kumar Mahanty               

S/o- Pranabandhu Mahanty      

At- Gulapara Po/Ps- Binka 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767019 

01-JC-052 



           

53 

Radhamohan Chand                

S/o- Sibaram Chand                   

At- Mundoghat Po- Dharamsala 

Ps- Birmaharajpur Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767062 

01-JC-053 

54 

Raghunath Hota S/o- Giridhari 

Hota At- Kesalpura Po- Jaloi 

Ps- Bmpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767018 

01-JC-054 

55 

Mithun Mahapatra                

S/o- Kshyirarnaba Mahapatra 

At- Paikpali Po- S Mohadar  

Ps- Bmpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767018 

01-JC-055 

56 

Bisheswar Mishra S/o- Krutibas 

Mishra At- Lehedi                      

Po- Dharamsala Ps- Bmpur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767062 

01-JC-056 

57 

Satyajit Thanapati                

S/o- Chaturananda Thanapati 

At- Thanapati para             

Po/Ps- Sonepur                   

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767017 

01-JC-057 

58 

Rohit Kumar Sahu                      

S/o- Raghunath Sahu          

At/Po- Golabandha                     

Via- Gopalpur Dist- Ganjam 

Pin- 761052                               

At Present  Rajib Nagar 2nd 

Lane Back side of Govt .ITI 

Po- Engineeering School 

Berahampur Ganjam  

01-JC-058 

59 

Ritesh Kumar Debta              

S/o- Kishore Kumar Debta 

At/Po- Barpali (Jagannath 

Nagar) Dist- Bargarh Pin- 

768029 

01-JC-059 

60 

Maninee Panda D/o- Late 

Bharat Chandra Panda At/Po- 

Kumbari Ps- Barpali Dist- 

Bargarh At Present At/Po- 

Barpali Ps- Barpali Dist- 

Bargarh 

01-JC-060 



           

61 

Sanket Joshi S/o- Narayana 

Joshi At- Bankiabahul Po- 

Jogimunda Ps- Patnagarh Dist- 

Balangir Pin- 767027 

01-JC-061 

62 

Suvendu Kumar Satapathy  

S/o- Banshidar Satapathy       

At- Tulsinagar                      

Po/Dist- Balangir Pin-767001 

01-JC-062 

63 

Sritam Mahapatra                          

S/o- Rajendra Kumar 

Mahapatra At- Rajguru Para 

Po- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-063 

64 

Santosini Sahu D/o- Basanta 

Sahu At- Talbhatapara 

Khetrajpur Po- Sambalpur     

Dist-Sambalpur  

01-JC-064 

65 

Bighneswar Panigrahi                  

S/o- Baidyanath Panigrahi       

At- Hingma Po- Raxa Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767062 

01-JC-065 

66 

Kartikeswar Panigrahi            

S/o- Baidyanath Panigrahi        

At- Higma Po- Raxa Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767062 

01-JC-066 

67 

Ashish Kumar Nanda             

S/o- Trinath Nanda                        

At- Budhakanta Po- Salebhatu 

Ps- Naktideul Dist- Sambalpur 

Pin -768109                            

At Present C/o- Harekrishna 

Dash At- Barahmbihar WN. 19 

Po/Ps/Dist- Bargarh                

Pin- 768028 

01-JC-067 

68 

Kshanaprava Panda               

D/o- Padmanava Panda               

At- Nandanmal                       

Po/Ps- Kalapathar Via- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur 

01-JC-068 

69 

Kiran Bala Pattanaik                  

D/o- Manoranjan Pattanaik         

At- Padhy Colony Near Bypass 

Road In front of PNB 

Sheragada Dist- Ganjam           

Pin- 761106 

01-JC-069 



           

70 

Ramakant Pal                           

S/o- Harekrushna Pal                

At- Bharsingpur                          

Po- Kadabaranga                    

Via- Randiahat Dist- Bhadrak 

Pin- 756135 

01-JC-070 

71 

Ekambra Danga S/o- Pabitra 

Danga At- Guhiraghat Po- 

Brahmani Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

01-JC-071 

72 

Sangram Keshari Pattanaik  

S/o- Ramesh Chandra Pattanaik 

At/Po- Salebhata Ps- Loisingha 

Dist-Balangir Pin-767021 

01-JC-072 

73 

Pritam Sahu S/o- Pradeep 

Kumar Sahu At- Baramchari 

W.No- 6 Po/Dist- Bargarh Pin- 

768028 

01-JC-073 

74 

Ullasmaya Tripathy,            

S/o-Santosh Kumar Tripathy, 

At/PO-Jaloi,                                

Via-Birmaharajpur,                    

Dist-Subarnapur 

01-JC-074 

75 

Abinash Hota, S/o-Sarat 

Chandra Hota, AT-Mundoghat, 

PO-Dharamsala, Dist-

Subarnapur PIN-767062 

01-JC-075 

76 

Debasish Dash,                               

S/o-Ramchandra Dash  

At- Gokarneswarpara                 

Po/Ps- Sonepur                     

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767016 

01-JC-076 

77 

Gopal Krishna Dash,                     

S/o-Ramchandra Dash                    

At- Gokarneswarpara           

Po/Ps- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapr  

01-JC-077 

78 

Suryadev Panda, S/o-Surendra 

Kumar Panda At- Gopalpur  

Po- Naikpara                                  

Ps- Birmaharajpur                    

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767062 

At Present At- Nuapara, 

Badabazar Po/Ps/Dist- 

Subarnapur 

01-JC-078 

79 

Sumit Thanapati,                   

S/o-Bidyadhar Thanapati         

At- Champamal                     

Po-Birmaharajpur                

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

01-JC-079 



           

80 

Subaish Sahu, S/o-Late 

Manabhanjan Sahu At/Po- 

Badabazar Ps-Sonepur Dist-

Subarnapur Pin-767017 

01-JC-080 

81 

Laxmipriya Sahu,                 

D/o-Bimbadhar Sahu                  

At- Durgamandap Chowk 

Thanapati Para Po/Ps- Sonepur 

Dist-Subarnapur  

01-JC-081 

82 

Alok Kumar Nanda,                 

S/o-Rameswar nanda            

At/Po- Chadeipank Ps-Ullunda 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767060 

01-JC-082 

83 

Snigdha Rani Rath, D/o-Late 

Markanda Rath At- Shantipada 

,Balangir Near U.P.School Po- 

Rajendra College Dist-Balangir 

Pin- 767001 

01-JC-083 

84 

Debi Prasad Guru,                 

D/o-Tarabhusan Guru            

At- Majhipara Po-Sonepur 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

01-JC-084 

85 

Jyotiskar Mohapatra,            

S/o- Mathura Bihari Mohapatra 

At-Majhipara Po-Sonepur   

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

01-JC-085 

86 

Anam Sahoo, S/o-Prafula Sahu 

At/Po-Boriko Dist-Khordha 

Pin-752062 
01-JC-086 

87 

Ajit Mahakur S/o- Soumitri 

Mahakur At- Buroghat Po- 

Kamalpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767018 

01-JC-087 

88 

Bighneswar Bhue                     

S/o- Kushaleswar Bhue           

At- Manhira ,Po- Sibtula        

Dist-Subarnapur At Present  

At- Cluster Colony Q.No- 13 

,Block Chowk Po- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur 

01-JC-088 

89 

Sarita Bidyadhar D/o- Sananta 

Kumar Bidyadhar                  

At- Ghotaghat Para               

Po- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-089 



           

90 

Chandan Kumar Dash         

S/o- Sananda Dash              

At/Po-College Chowk Barpali 

Ps- Barpali Dist- Bargarh     

Pin- 768029 

01-JC-090 

91 

Debashish Dash S/o- Surya 

Narayan Dash At- Ghodaghat 

Para Po-Sonepur                  

Dist- Subarnapur   

01-JC-091 

92 

Prajna Pranita Mishra            

At- Bagbahali Po- Khari           

Via- Tarva Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

01-JC-092 

93 

Ananda Shankar Dash              

S/o- Nabin Kumar Dash           

At- Deuli Po- Kamalapur           

Ps- Bmpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767018 

01-JC-093 

94 

Sagarika Mahapatra             

D/o- Jayanarayana Mahapatra 

At- Badabazar , Sonepur  

PO/Ps- Sonepur                       

Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-094 

95 

Archana Mishra W/o- Sushil 

Mohapatra At- Sanbandakata 

Po- Pitamahul                         

Dist- Subarnapur                     

At Present At- 

Gokarneswarpara           

Po/Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-095 

96 

Debashis Mahakud               

S/o- Harihar Mahakud                 

At- Tamkiadadar Po- Pitamahul 

Ps- Subalaya At Present          

At- Spinning Mill Colony     

Po- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

01-JC-096 

97 

Manoranjan Mishra                

S/o- Trinath Mishra                 

At/Po- Birmaharajpur                

Dist- Subarnapur                      

At Present At /Po- Ambabona 

(Fire Office) Dist- Bargarh  

Pin-768031 

01-JC-097 

98 

Ananda Arpan Mishra              

S/o- Late Bhagirathi Mishra 

At/Po- Palace Garden Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

01-JC-098 



           

99 

Mukesh Kumar Tripathy          

S/o- Ladugopal Tripathy            

At- Laturpet Po- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

01-JC-099 

100 

Ritesh Kumar Hota S/o- Suriya 

Kuamr Hota At- Ratakhandi 

Po- Tundumal Ps- Manamunda 

Dist- Boudh Pin-762016 

01-JC-100 

101 

Smaranika Mishra              

W/o- Dhananjaya Mishra        

At- Bibekananda Nagar 

GRIDCO Po/Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-101 

102 

Swastika Panda                     

W/o- Krushnadwai Payana 

Panigrahi At- Udepadar        

Po/PS- Ullunda                           

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767062 

01-JC-102 

103 

Amruta Kumar Purohit             

S/o- Umakanta Putohit               

At- Arigaon Po- Sindurpur    

Ps- Binka Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-103 

104 

Ashok Kumar Sahu                  

S/o- Betikhia Sahu                        

At- Babupali Po- Mahada        

Via- Binka Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767019 

01-JC-104 

105 

Nabaruna Debadatta Satapathy 

S/o- Nilakantha Satapathy      

At- Ufula Po- Birmaharajpur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

01-JC-105 

106 

Shuvam Shankar Dash            

S/o- Biranchi Narayan Dash 

At/Po- Tulunda Ps- Tarva       

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767016 

01-JC-106 

107 

Asha Kumari Pandit              

D/o- Ram Bilash Pandit           

At- Kulutkani Po- Dhanupali 

Dist- Sambalpur Pin- 768005 

01-JC-107 

108 

Karunakar Padhan                  

S/o- Benudhar Padhan            

At- Ghamandiapali                

Po- Kumarkeli Ps- 

Birmaharajpur Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin-767018 

01-JC-108 



           

109 

Tikeswar Thanapati               

S/o- Champeswar Thanapati 

At- Majhipada Po- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767017 

01-JC-109 

110 

Bibekananda Panda                

S/o- Trinath Panda                   

At- Kaudiamunda Po- Sankara 

Ps- Binka Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767019 

01-JC-110 

111 

Purusottam Mahakud            

S/o- Ram Kumar Mahakud    

At- Majhipada Po- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-111 

112 

Dibya Lochan Mahakur            

S/o- Ghasiram Mahakud           

At- Badkhamar Po- Jatesingha 

Ps- Subalaya Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-112 

113 

Indra Padhan S/o- Somanath 

Padhan At- Puturpali  

Po-Ullunda Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767062 

01-JC-113 

114 

Haripriya Mahakur  

S/o- Mohana Mahakur  

At- Tikuda Po- Jaloi  

Ps- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-114 

115 

Prabir Kumar Hota S/o- Late 

Pradeep Kumar Hota  

At- Gadbhitar Po/Ps- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-115 

116 

Suman Sharma D/o- Jaya 

Kishan Sharma At- Sauripali 

Po- Dharmasala  

PS- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767062 

01-JC-116 

117 

Amiya Ranjan Sa  

S/o- Chakradhar Sa   

At/Po- Tarbha Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767016 

01-JC-117 

118 

Shankar Badhia S/o- Krushna 

Badhia At- Rugudipali  

Po- Brahmani Via- Tarbha 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767016 

01-JC-118 

119 

Biswa Ranjan Sa S/o- Mana 

Bhanjan Sa At- Salepali 

Po/Dist- Balangir  
01-JC-119 



           

120 

Sameer Kumar Panda 

 S/o- Banamali Panda  

At- Deulmunda Po- Kamalpur 

Ps- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

01-JC-120 

121 

Abinash Kumar Sahu  

S/o- Rama Chandra Sahu  

At- Ghamandiapali  

Po- Kumarkeli  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

01-JC-121 

122 

Saswat Kumar Panigrahi  

S/o- Hemanta Kumar Panigrahi 

At/Po- Thikadarpara  

Dist- Balangir Pin- 767001 

01-JC-122 

123 

Subham Padhi S/o- Basudev 

Padhi At-Tulundupali  

Po- Mahadebpali Ps- Binka 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767019 

01-JC-123 

124 

Badal Kumar Mishra  

S/o- Bibekananda Mishra 

At/Po- Sargaj Ps- Tarbha  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767016 

01-JC-124 

125 

Dibya Darshan Behera  

S/o- Muralidhar Behera  

At- Khanduallinuagaon  

Po- Khantukata Ps-Badamba 

Dist- Cuttack Pin-754034 

01-JC-125 

126 

Binod Kumar Mishra  

S/o- Pramod Kumar Mishra 

At/Po- Bendra Ps- Loisingha 

Dist- Balangir Pin- 767021 

01-JC-126 

127 

Sumit Ranjan Thanapati  

S/o- Gananath Thanapati  

At- Kagaon Po- Mirdhapali 

,Balangir Pin- 767075  

At Present Reserve Police 

Colony Po/Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

01-JC-127 

128 

Dinesh Kumar Gochhi  

S/o- Gouranga Gochhi  

At/Po- Ekadal Ps- Kanpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 754037 

01-JC-128 

129 

Rukmana Sahu S/o- Bhairaba 

Sahu At- Talsarigura  

Po- Talsrigida Via- Remunda 

Dist- Bargarh Pin- 768103 

01-JC-129 



           

130 

Satyabrata Sandha S/o- Harh 

Sandha At- PWD Qr No. 11 

Po/Ps- Sundargarh Dist- 

Sundargarh Pin- 770001 

01-JC-130 

131 

Monalisa Sahu W/o-Rameswar 

Sekher Deo At- Revenue 

Colony Infront of Dharmasala 

High School , Near Old Bus 

Stand Dist- Sundargarh  

Pin- 770001 

01-JC-131 

132 

Aswini Kumar Meher  

S/o- Binod Meher  

At/Po/Ps- Subalaya  

Via- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

01-JC-132 

133 

Prabhas Ranjan Pujhari  

S/o- Rabi Narayan Pujahari  

At- Madhyapada ,Barapali 

Dist- Bargarh Pin- 768029  

At Present Jagannath Temple , 

Khetrajpur , Sambalpur  

Pin- 768003 

01-JC-133 

134 

Prahallada Padhan  

S/o- Abadhuta Padhan  

At- Amurda Po- Panchmahala 

Ps- Ullunda Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767062 

01-JC-134 

135 

Ashutosh Dash S/o- Badri 

Narayan Dash At/Po- 

Badabalar Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

01-JC-135 

136 

Pritam Panigrahi S/o-Susil 

Kumar Panigrahi At- Alania 

Po- Balasinga Ps/Dist- Boudh 

Pin- 762014 

01-JC-136 

137 

Abhisek Sahu S/o- Pradipta 

Sahu At- Brahman Sahi Near 

Boudh Head Post Office Po/PS- 

Boudh Dist- Boudh  

01-JC-137 

138 

Susanta Kumar Sa S/o- Srimata 

Sa At- Babijor Po-Udar  

Dist- Balangir Pin-767067 

01-JC-138 

139 

Krushna Gopal Nayak  

S/o- Prasanna Kumar Nayak 

At- Manigaon Po- Sindurpur 

Via- Binka Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767019 

01-JC-139 



           

140 

Chandra Sekhar Meher  

S/o- Bidyadhar Meher  

At- Badabazar , Nuapada  

Po- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur  

01-JC-140 

141 

Debasish Panigrahi  

S/o- Bhagirathi Panigrahi  

At- Pantikhari Sasan  

Po- Ranganpatna Via- Odagaon 

Dist- Nayagarh Pin- 752081 

01-JC-141 

142 

Jatinram Mishra S/o- Lekudu 

Mishra At- Bhaghati Plot  

Po-Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

01-JC-142 

143 

Sanatan Padhan S/o- Alekh 

Padhan At/Po- Harinapali  

Dist-Subarnapur  

01-JC-143 

144 

Abhijit Mishra  

S/o-Late Abjapani Mishra  

At- Tulsinagar House of 

Gopinath Swain  

Po/Ps/Dist- Balangir  

01-JC-144 

145 

Danadri Srinu S/o- Danandri 

Simandri At- G.Raghunathpur 

Po-Lathi Via-Berhampur Dist-

Ganjam Pin-760002 

01-JC-145 

146 

Balaram Bagha S/o- Abhiram 

Bagha At- Kalimandir Basti 

UNIT-6  Ganganagar 

Bhubaneswar  

01-JC-146 

147 

Santosh Kumar Padhan  

S/o- Rameswar Padhan  

At/Po- Narayanpur Ps-Tarbha 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767016 

01-JC-147 

148 

Naka Apanna S/o- Naka 

Narasingha Matia Street  

Po-Lathi Via- Berhampur  

Dist-Ganjam Pin- 767002 

01-JC-148 

149 

Nilima Adbank D/o- Abdhut 

Adbank At- Pankel  

Po- Samaleichuan  

Ps- Dunguripali  

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767023 

01-JC-149 

150 

Smrutirekha Sahoo  

D/o- Narayan Sahoo  

At/Po- Somepur  

Ps- Kishornagar  

Dist-Cuttack Pin- 754131 

01-JC-150 



           

151 

Ashish Kumar Sarangi  

S/o- Tarani kumar Sarangi  

At-Alok Nagar Po-Rajendra 

College Dist- Balangir  

Pin- 767002 

01-JC-151 

152 

Subodh Kumar Sahu  

S/o- Chaturbhuja Sahu  

At- Nuabatimunda Po-Silat 

Dist-Bargarh Pin-768111 

01-JC-152 

153 

Akambra Karmi S/o- Bhaskara 

Karmi At/Po- Jhantarbha  

Via- Tarbha Dist-Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

01-JC-153 

154 

Sarada Prasad Mohapatra  

S/o- Bana Bihari Mohapatra 

At/Po- Jamapara  

Dist-Kendrapara At Present  

C/o- Prasant Sahu  

At/Po- Paranga Dist-Angul  

Pin- 759143 

01-JC-154 

155 

Itishree Panigrahi  

D/o- Manoranjan Panigrahi  

At- Majhipara Po/Ps- Sonepur 

Dist-Subarnapur  

01-JC-155 

156 

Abinash Putel  

S/o- Ramashankar Putel  

At/Po- Tarbha Dist-Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

01-JC-156 

157 

Pradyumna Naik S/o- Goura 

Naik At- Govindpur  

Po-Subalaya Dist-Subarnapur 

Pin- 767018 

01-JC-157 

158 

Deba Prasad Mishra  

S/o- Somnath Mishra At-Q.No-

E-7/2 Uppen Police Colony Po-

Tulasipur Ps-Bidanasi Dist-

Cuttack Pin- 753008 

01-JC-158 

159 

Abhipsa Mishra D/o- Sribanta 

Mishra At/Po- Bheden  

Dist-Bargarh At Present Subash 

Nagar W.No-14 Bargarh  

Pin- 768028 

01-JC-159 

160 

Subrat Kumar Patel S/o- Kishor 

Kumar Patel  At/Po- Kurul 

Dist-Balangir Pin- 767002 

01-JC-160 

161 

Barsha Thanapati  

D/o- Goraehand Thanapati  

At- Ghodaghat Para  

Po/Ps-Sonepur Dist-Subarnapur  

01-JC-161 



           

162 

Kiran Hota D/o- Rudra 

Narayan Hota At- Santol  

Po- Gobabasta Dist-Cuttack 

Pin- 754001 

01-JC-162 

163 

Dadhibabana Bagh S/o- Agasti 

Bagh At- Thakopali  

Po- Jhartarbha Via- Tarbha 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767016 

01-JC-163 

164 

Susanta Kumar Giri  

S/o- Dinabandhu Giri  

At- Rathasahi Po- Rairakhol 

Dist-Sambalpur Pin- 768106 

01-JC-164 

165 

Biswanath Gantayat  

S/o- Ramanath Gantayat  

At- Palur Bangla Street 1st 

Lane Near Utkal Ashram Road 

Berhampur Dist-Ganjam  

Pin- 760001 

01-JC-165 

166 

Pradyumna Sahoo                               

S/O- Balabhadra Sahoo              

At - Rengali                              

Po - Ghasian                              

Ps - Larambha                          

Dist - Bolangir 

02-JC-166 

167 

Tulasi Charan Sahu                       

S/O - Kishore Ku Sahu                  

At / Po - Jaloe                              

Dist - Subarnapur                          

Pin - 767018 

02-JC-167 

168 

Basant Kumar Ranbir                             

S/o - Sarathi Ranbir                                

At - Ramgiri , Gajpati                             

At Present                                     

Komapali Big Street 

Berahampur , Ganjam                                         

Pin - 760004 

02-JC-168 

169 

Shambhu Dutta Sahoo                           

S/o - Beera Sahoo                             

At/Po - Ganganagar Patnagarh 

Dist - Balangir                                       

Pin - 767025 

02-JC-169 

170 

Pradeep Samal                                       

S/o - Biman Samal                            

At/Po - Chandana                                      

Ps - Jajpur Road                                   

Dist - Jajpur                                           

Pin - 755019 

02-JC-170 



           

171 

Abinash Maharana                                    

S/o - Sudarshan Maharana                                      

At- Sambhunagara Para                                  

Po/Ps - Bhawanipatna                                  

Dist - Kalahandi                                      

Pin - 766001 

02-JC-171 

172 

Omprakash Patel                                  

S/o- Jagabandhu Patel                              

At- Handasankri                                       

Po - Keshaipali                                       

Dist - Bargarh                                                       

Pin - 768030 

02-JC-172 

173 

Rajesh Kumar Dandi                                  

S/o- Bhakta Danai                               

At/Po - Sindhol                                        

Ps - Ullunda                                         

Dist - Subarnapur                                     

pin - 767062 

02-JC-173 

174 

Baikuntha Natha Bagarty                         

S/o- Bijaya Kumar Bagarty                 

At /Po - Bijepur                                

Via - Titlagarh                                 

Dist - Balangir                                      

Pin - 767033 

02-JC-174 

175 

Alok  Kumar Mahakud                                       

S/o - Rajendra Mahakud                            

At - Ichhapur                                        

Po - Balangir                                      

Dist - Balangir                                         

Pin - 767001 

02-JC-175 

176 

Bijayalaxmi Barik                                  

D/o - Gopal Chandra Barik                           

At - Asuragad                                     

Po - Babupali                              

Ps - Binka                                           

Dist - Subarnapur  

02-JC-176 

177 

Tapan Padhan                                      

S/o - Cheru Padhan                                    

At - Naikenpali                                     

Po/Ps - Rampur                                       

Dist - Subarnapur                                   

Pin - 767045 

02-JC-177 



           

178 

Gouranga Charan Das                       

S/o - Prahallad Das                             

At - Ranipal                                       

po - Ghatipur                                       

Via - Bhapur                                        

Dist - Dhenkanal                                   

Pin - 759001                                         

At Present                                         

Qr No - T - 1 /1 CBI Colony 

Unit -8 , Nayapalli , BBSR  

02-JC-178 

179 

Rajat Meher                                            

S/o - Surendra Meher                                      

At/Po/Ps - S. Rampur                            

Dist - Subarnapur                                 

Pin - 767045 

02-JC-179 

180 

Bikash Chandra Samal                          

S/o - Binod Bihari Samal                        

At- Pandupali                                      

Po - Jayantpur                                   

Dist - Sambalpur                                     

Pin - 768112 

02-JC-180 

181 

Gyana Ranjan Sahoo                               

S/o - Ramesh Chandra Sahoo                    

At - Bhubalpada                                     

Po - Mayabarha                              

Dist - Balangir                                      

Pin - 767048 

02-JC-181 

182 

Laxmidhar Patra                                            

S/o - Ganesh Patra                                 

At/Po - Jopan                                      

Ps - Balanga                                

Dist - Puri                                              

Pin - 762105 

02-JC-182 

183 

Jyoti Ranjan Prusty                                  

S/o- Bhagirathi Prusti                             

At - Panchamukhi Bihar 

Markendeswar sahi                               

Po/Dist - Puri                                       

Pin - 752001 

02-JC-183 

184 

Jayaram Behera S/o- Nrutya 

Behera At - Pandiapali  

Po- Kumarkeli Ps - Bmpur  

Dist - Subarnapur Pin - 767018 

02-JC-184 

185 

Gobinda Sahu S/o - Nirmala 

Sahu At/Po - Narayanpur  

Via - Tarva Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin - 767016 

02-JC-185 



           

186 

Debabrata Pallai S/o - Bishnu 

Pallai At/Po - Darkundi  

Via - Rasulpur Ps - Kuakhia 

Dist - Jajpur Pin - 755051 

02-JC-186 

187 

Sushanta kumar Meher  

S/o- Majhia Meher  

At/Po- Tukla Block-Khariar 

Dist - Nuapara Pin - 766107 

02-JC-187 

188 

Prasenjit Barik  

S/o- Harishankar  Barik  

At- Badakhamar Po- Jatesingha 

Ps- Subalaya Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767018 

02-JC-188 

189 

Leezarani Subudhi W/o- Dillip 

Kumar Sahoo At- Thanapati 

Para Po/Ps- Sonepur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

02-JC-189 

190 

Subhadra Pradhan  

D/o- Bhaskar Pradhan  

At- Sampur Po- Sampur  

Ps-Pipili Dist - Puri  

Pin - 752104 

02-JC-190 

191 

Samir Kumar Patra  

S/o- Harendra Narayan Patra 

At/Po- Debhog Via- Singla  

Ps- Baliapal Dist- Balaswar 

Pin- 756023 

02-JC-191 

192 

Fiza Meher D/o- Sarat Kumar 

Meher At- Majhipara  

Po- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

02-JC-192 

193 

Arati Goud W/o- Parua  

At- Sahajpita Po- Baidyanath 

Ps- Sonepur Pin- 767016 

02-JC-193 

194 

Mitu Pradhan S/o- Purusottam 

Pradhan At- Gudibandha  

Po- Kaliaguda Dist- Ganjam 

Pin- 761124 At Present  

C/o - Dushmanta Kumar 

Pradhan At/Po- Purunapada 

Via- Bhawanipatna Dist- 

Kalahandi Pin- 766001 

02-JC-194 

195 

Sunil Bindhani Ratna  

S/o- Gopabandhu Bindhani 

Ratna At- Kartika Street  

Po- Paralakhemundi  

Dist- Gajpati Pin- 761200 

02-JC-195 



           

196 

Bibhu Prasad Sahoo  

S/o- Ramesh Chandra Sahoo 

At- Durgaprasad Po- Deuli  

Via- Pichukuli Ps- Begunia 

Dist- Khurdha Pin- 752064  

02-JC-196 

197 

Dipuna Sahu S/o- Kishor 

Chandra Sahu At/Po- Kenaveta 

Ps- Banaigarh Dist- Sundargarh 

Pin- 770051 

02-JC-197 

198 

Jenamani Sandha S/o- Purna 

Chandra Sandha At/Po- Tikiba 

Ps- Jamankira Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 768107 

02-JC-198 

199 

Nrusingha Moharana  

S/o- Indramani Moharana  

At- Biswali Po- Bhutamundai 

Ps- Paradeep Lock  

Dist- Jagatsingpur 

02-JC-199 

200 

Lucy Pradhan D/o- Sadasiba 

Pradhan At- Chandradeipur Po- 

Kamakantia Via- Balanga Dist- 

Puri Pin- 752105 

02-JC-200 

201 

Sunil Kumar Naik  

S/o- Uddhaba Naik  

At- Haladipali Po/Ps- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

02-JC-201 

202 

Sumit Kumar Meher  

S/o- Ashok Kumar Meher 

At/Po/Ps- Bheden  

Dist- Bargarh Pin- 768104 

02-JC-202 

203 

Arabind Padhiary  

S/o- Dhanurdhara Padhiary  

At- Janipadar  

Po- Dasharathipur Ps- Badamba 

Dist- Cuttack Pin- 754031 

02-JC-203 

204 

Nibas Rana  S/o- Sashibhusan 

Rana At- Khairabhadi  

Po- Charbhata Via-Tarva  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767016 

02-JC-204 

205 

Hrushikes Padhan  

S/o- Biprabara Padhan  

At- Jharbahali Po/Ps- Ullunda 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767062 

02-JC-205 

206 

Haladhara Sahu S/o- Nanda 

Sahu At- Tikuda Po- Jaloi  

Ps- Bmpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767018 

02-JC-206 



           

207 

Jyotiranjan Melli S/o- Basudev 

Melli At-Goudgaon  

Po- Ullunda Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 76762 

02-JC-207 

208 

Sarmistha Jena W/o- Rashmi 

Ranjan Das C/o- Subrat Kumar 

Jena At/Po- Potanal  

Dist- Jagatsingpur  

At Present W/o- Rashmi 

Ranjan Das At- Patabhadi, 

Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 

02-JC-208 

209 

Dharmendriya Bishwal  

S/o- Lokeswar Bishwal  

At/Po- Gaisima Via- Tora  

Dist- Bargarh   

02-JC-209 

210 

Lussy Behera D/o- Ram 

Chandra Behera  

At/Po- Bhubana  

Dist- Dhenkanal Pin- 759024 

At Present Gopal Padhi  

Po- Remeda Ps- Aainthapali 

Dist- Sambalpur Pin-768006 

02-JC-210 

211 

Rajani Kanta Bhoi  

S/o- Chatrubhuja Bhoi  

At- Ghantapali (Tareikela )  

Po- Khari Dist - Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

02-JC-211 

212 

Prasant kumar Maharana  

S/o- Prabhakar Maharana  

At- Bhartipur Po/Ps- Pipili 

Dist- Puri Pin- 752104 

02-JC-212 

213 

Bimal Kumar Sahu  

S/o- Bibatsa Kumar Sahu 

At/Po- Budhabahal  

Ps/Via- Saintala Dist- Balangir 

Pin- 767032 

02-JC-213 

214 

Jayashree Bhoi D/o- Bipra Bhoi 

At- Badajhinki Po- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

02-JC-214 

215 

Babita Thapa D/o-  Kalakanhu 

Thappa At/Po- Tora  

Via- Bargarh Dist- Bargarh 

Pin- 768040 

02-JC-215 

216 

Arabinda Bhoi  

S/o- Chaturbhuja Bhoi  

At- Thantapali Po- Khari  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767016 

02-JC-216 



           

217 

Minakshi Barik D/o- Satrughna 

Barik At- Kaimatia Patna  

Po- Madanpur Dist- Khurdha 

At Present Siripur Po/Ps- Pipili 

Dist- Puri  

02-JC-217 

218 

Rakesh Ranjan Sahu  

S/o- Manoranjan Sahu  

At/Po- Sanjamura Dist- Angul 

Pin- 751126 At Present  

At/Po- Kholan Ps- Titilagarh 

Dist- Balangir Pin-767066 

02-JC-218 

219 

Sobhan Kumar Pradhan  

S/o- Biranchi Pradhan  

At/Po- Chalarkend Via- Sohela 

Dist- Bargarh Pin- 768033 

02-JC-219 

220 

Mithun Padhan  

S/o- Parameswar Padhan  

At- Nandanmal Po-S.kalapathar 

Ps-Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767017 

02-JC-220 

221 

Prahallad Meher S/o- Dushasan 

Meher At/Po- Kumarkeli  

Via- Birmaharajpur Ps-Bmpur 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

02-JC-221 

222 

Tulsiram Podh S/o- Budhadev 

Podh At/Po- Kesinga  

Dist-Kalahandi Pin-766012 

02-JC-222 

223 

Priyanka Pradhan D/o- Late 

Bankanidhi Pradhan  

At/PO-Bamkol, PS-Nuagaon, 

Dist-Ganjam Pin-761042  

AT PRESENT- Nuamalipada, 

PO/PO-Sonepur,  

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767017 

02-JC-223 

224 

Chandra Shekhar Naik,  

S/o-Janmejaya Naik  

At- Jharkumunda  

Po/Ps- Birmaharajpur  

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

02-JC-224 

225 

Priyakrishna Deheri, S/o-Late 

Purandar Deheri  

At/Po- Kamalpur  

Ps-Birmaharajpur  

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

02-JC-225 

226 

Hemanta Kumar Padhan, 

S/o_Jagabandhu Padhan  

At- Badkhamar Po- Jatesingha 

Ps- Subalaya Dist-Subarnapur 

Pin- 767018 

02-JC-226 



           

227 

Mukesh Ranjan Pradhan,  

S/o-Dillip Kumar Pradhan  

At- Gokarneswarpara  

Po/Ps- Sonepur  

Dist-Subarnapur  

02-JC-227 

228 

Damayanti Meher,  

D/o-Trilochan Meher  

At/Po- Ghodaghatpara  

Dist-Subarnapur  

02-JC-228 

229 

Chaitanya Karna, S/o-Soumitri 

Karna At- Lastala Po-Ullunda 

Dist-Subarnapur  
02-JC-229 

230 

Padma Lochan Naik S/o- Hadu 

Naik At/Po- Bhimtikra  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767019 
02-JC-230 

231 

Agasti Thati S/o- Debendra 

Thati At- Harinapali  

Po- Harinapali  

Ps- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur  

02-JC-231 

232 

Sonali Meher D/o- Jhasaketan 

Meher At- Basudevpali  

Po- Maramunda Dist- Boudh 

Pin-762016 

02-JC-232 

233 

Khirod Padhan  

S/o- Premananda Padhan  

At- Laxni Po- Pitamahul  

Ps- Subalaya Dist- Subarnapur  

02-JC-233 

234 

Pikun Padhan  

S/o- Damburudhar Padhan  

At- Marichpur Po-Hikudi  

PS- Birmaharajpur Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin- 767062 

02-JC-234 

235 

Srinibash Meher  

S/o- Ramshankar Meher  

At- Buromunda  

Po- Bishimunda Ps- Sonepur 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

02-JC-235 

236 

Sandeep Kumar Mansingh  

S/o- Niranjan Mansingh  

At- Bantala Po- Muktapur  

Dist- Khordha Pin- 752055 

02-JC-236 

237 

Ashutosh Kumar Sahu  

S/o- Achyutananda Sahu  

At- Saharapali Po- Jaloe  

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767018 

02-JC-237 



           

238 

Tathagata Mahakud  

S/o- Satyananda Mahakud  

At- Laxmi Nagar Gandabahal 

Po- Ullunda Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767062 

02-JC-238 

239 

Ramakanti Melli  

D/o- Ramachandra Melli  

At- Arda Po-  Ranisarda  

Via- Loisingha  

Dist- Subarnapur  

02-JC-239 

240 

Karunakar Rana S/o- Surubabu 

Rana At/Po- Tarbha  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767016 
02-JC-240 

241 

Kanhu Charan Naik  

S/o- Madhusudan Naik  

At/Po- Tarbha (Gadvitar)  

PS- Tarbha Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

02-JC-241 

242 

Saudamini Sahu D/o- Late 

Krushna Sahu At/Po- Thanapati 

Para  ,Sonepur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin-767017 

02-JC-242 

243 

Asit Mahakud S/o- Agasti 

Mahakud At- Rajanpali  

Po- Buhapali Dist- Boudh  

Pin- 762014 

02-JC-243 

244 

Saroj Sahu S/o- Jagannath Sahu 

At- Bhaludunguri Po- Amarpali 

Ps- Subalaya Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767018 

02-JC-244 

245 

Niranjan Mahakur  

S/o- Hrusikesh Mahakur  

At/Po- Bakti Ps- Bheden  

Dist-Bargarh Pin- 768103 

02-JC-245 

246 

Sadasib Karna S/o- Phate 

Karna At- Bhutiapali  

Po- Mursundhi Ps- Bmpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

02-JC-246 

247 

Jadaba Nag S/o- Santosh Nag 

At/Po- Budula Via- Agalpur 

Ps- Loisingha Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767022 

02-JC-247 

248 

Karamchand Padhan  

S/o- Dayamaya Padhan  

At- Tarakana Po- Jatala  

Via- Sohela Ps- Bhatli  

Dist- Bargarh Pin- 768033 

02-JC-248 



           

249 

Khirodkanta Badamali  

S/o- Netrananda Badmali  

At- Buraghat Po/Ps- Kiakata 

Dist- Angul Pin- 759126 

02-JC-249 

250 

Pitambar Karmi  

S/o- Sandheswar Karmi  

At- Jurugura Po- Raxa 

 Ps- Manamunda Via- Baunsuni 

Dist- Boudh Pin- 762015 

02-JC-250 

251 

Radheshyam Naik  

S/o- Gupteswar Naik  

At- Uchbahali Po- 

Gudvelipadar Dist- Boudh  

Pin- 762016 

02-JC-251 

252 

Asish Kumar Amat  

S/o- Birkishor Amat  

At- Tithipali Po- Kamalpur  

Ps- Birmaharajpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

02-JC-252 

253 

Priyattama Padhihary  

D/o- Nakul Charana Padhihary 

At- Kaitha Po- Dera  

Ps- Rajnagar Dist- Kendrapara 

Pin- 754225 

02-JC-253 

254 

Satyaban Nag S/o- Baishnaba 

Nag At- Lalaikra (Near 

GRIDCO) Po- Rajendra 

College Dist- Balangir  

Pin- 767002 

02-JC-254 

255 

Debasmita Sahu D/o- Kailash 

Sahu At/Po- Loisingha  

Dist- Balangir Pin- 767020 

02-JC-255 

256 

Madhusmita Sahu  

D/o- Banshidhar Sahu  

At/Po- Burda Via- Loisingha 

Dist- Balangir Pin- 767020 

02-JC-256 

257 

Dinadayal Swain  

S/o- Parshuram Swain  

At- Brahman Para  

Po/PS- Bolangir Dist- Balangir 

Pin- 767001 

02-JC-257 

258 

Sonali Malick D/o- Sangram 

Mallick At- Kendrapara 

Pattamundai Amrutamanohi 

Pin- 754218 At Present  

C/o- Prasanta Dalbehera 

Hemsupada Angul ,Odisha  

Pin- 759122 

02-JC-258 



           

259 

Naresh Bagh S/o- Indramani 

Bagh At- Pandakital  

Po- Mayabariha  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767045 

02-JC-259 

260 

Sitansu Sagar Putel S/o- Hari 

Shankar Putel At/Po- Utkela 

Dist- Kalanandi Pin- 766011 

02-JC-260 

261 

Manoj Meher S/o- Sukru 

Meher At- Kendupali  

Po- Kamalpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin-767018 

02-JC-261 

262 

Saraswati Sahoo  

D/o- Swapneswar Sahoo  

At- Chakamunda Po- Jodum 

Ps- Narasinghpur Dist- Cuttack 

Pin-754032 

02-JC-262 

263 

Purusottam Sahu S/o- Lubunu 

Sahu At- Podhamunda  

Po- Birnal Via- Barapali  

Dist-Bargarh Pin- 768029 

02-JC-263 

264 

Prabina Das D/o- Pramoda Das 

At/Po- Chaulia Ps- Sadar  

Dist-Dhenkanal Pin-759013 

02-JC-264 

265 

Satyanarayan Das  

S/o- Sudarsan Das  

At/Po- Kankadapal Ps-Sadar 

Dist-Dhenkanal  

02-JC-265 

266 

Biprabara Behera S/o- Bikram 

Behera At- Sogarpasi  

Po- Chaulia Ps- Sadar  

Dist-Dhenkanal Pin- 759013 

02-JC-266 

267 

Sachin Bhue  S/o- Jayakrishna 

Bhue At/Po- Barpali,Telipara 

W.No-09 Ps- Barpali  

Dist-Bargarh Pin-768029 

02-JC-267 

268 

Prativa Ranee Barik D/o- Gopal 

Chandra Barik  At- Asurgarh 

Po-Babupali Via- S.Rampur 

Dist-Subarnapur Pin-767045 

02-JC-268 

269 

Smitali Swain D/o- Bhakoda 

Swain At-Majhipada  

Po-Sonepur Dist-Subarnapur 

Pin- 767017 

02-JC-269 

270 

Rakesh Kumar Meher S/o-Arun 

Kumar Meher  

At/Po- Dharamgarh  

Dist- Kalahandi Pin- 766015 

02-JC-270 



           

271 

Dharitri Pardia   

D/o- Dhkhishyam Pardia  

At- Baipur Po- Mahule V 

ia- G. Turum Dist- Bargarh 

Pin-768115 

02-JC-271 

272 

Yuvraj Biswal S/o- Dakshya 

Biswal At- Malisrigudi   

Po-Narayanpur  

Dist-Subarnapur Pin- 767016 

02-JC-272 

273 

Manoranjan Pradhan  

S/o- Gangadhar Pradhan  

At/Po- Kasarda Ps-Niali  

Dist-Cuttack Pin- 754105 

02-JC-273 

274 

Dibyalok Behera S/o- Dibakar 

Behera At- Gangadhar Prasadia 

Po- Ayatan Dist-Kendrapara  

At Present Plot No - 1566/2637 

At- Lingipur (Prachi Colony ) 

Po- Sisupalgarh Dist- Khurdha 

Pin- 751002 

02-JC-274 

275 

Jayashree Prabha Kheti  

D/o- Baman Kheti  

At- Khajurtikra W.No-8 

Po/Ps/Dist-Bargarh  

Pin- 768028 

02-JC-275 

276 

Akash Kumar Nayak  

S/o- Benudhar Nayak At- Arasa 

Po/Ps- Rajkanika  

Dist-Kendrapara Pin-754220 

02-JC-276 

277 

Hare Krushna Biswal  

S/o- Rajanikanta Biswal  

At- Raxi Po- Sarian Ps- Narle 

Dist-Kalahandi Pin- 766101 

02-JC-277 

278 

Rakesh Khuntia S/o- Mukund 

Ballava Khuntia  

At- Badakhandeita Po-Somepur 

Dist-Jagatsinghpur Pin- 754130 

02-JC-278 

279 

Prativa Routray D/o- Ganeswar 

Routroy At/Po- Kusambi  

Ps-Salepur Dist-Cuttack  

Pin- 754221 

02-JC-279 

280 

Riki Deheri D/o- Panchanan 

Deheri At- Gondapali  

Po- Kuruan Dist-Bargarh  

At Present C/o- Niranjan 

Deheri At- Brooks Hill Police 

Colony Ps- Sakhipada  

Dist-Sambalpur pin-768001 

02-JC-280 



           

281 

Sankar Mallick                          

S/O - Kanduru Mallick                

At - Nuagon                                 

Po /Ps - Bamunigam                

Dist - Kandhamal                             

Pin - 762021 

03-JC-281 

282 

Alok Kumar Chhatra                      

S/o - Aiban Chhatra                      

At - Bishalpali                                

Po - Sindurpur                            

Ps - Binka                                    

Dist - Subarnapur                                   

Pin - 767019  

03-JC-282 

283 

Rajesh Meher                                        

S/o - Kalpa Meher                                      

At - Badipali                               

Po - Majhipali                                      

Via - Laumunda                                      

Dist - Bargarh                                          

Pin - 768048 

03-JC-283 

284 

Bikash Suna                                                   

S/o - Parameswar Suna                              

At - Kendubadha                                    

Po - Turchi                                      

Via - M . Rampur                                

Dist - Kalahandi                                       

Pin - 766102 

03-JC-284 

285 

Debendra Bishi                                       

S/o - Saumitri Bishi                                  

At - Bijepur                                  

Po - Hikudi                                             

Ps -Birmaharajpur                                          

Dist - Subarnapur  

03-JC-285 

286 

Ashish Kumar Naik                                    

S/o - Rabi Naik                                      

At- Panisiali                                           

Po -S . Kalapathar                           

Ps/Dist - Sonepur                                   

Pin - 767017 

03-JC-286 

287 

Dwitikrishna Behera                                      

S/o - Dhananjaya Behera                            

At- Jaipatna , Mahavirpada                                   

Po/Ps - Jaiptna                                      

Dist - Kalahandi                                           

Pin - 766018 

03-JC-287 



           

288 

Kundan Kumar Bag                                  

S/o- Puniram Bag                                  

At - Jail Colony Sub Jail , 

Bmpur Po - Kumarkeli                                      

Ps - Bmpur                                               

Dist - Subarnapur  

03-JC-288 

289 

Lilima Mahaling                                       

D/o - Darasing Mahaling                                       

At/Po- Singhijuba                                    

Ps - Binka                                           

Dist - Subarnapur                                    

Pin - 767045 

03-JC-289 

290 

Kanista Bagh                                              

S/o - Swapneswar Bagh                               

At- Tangarsahi                                              

Po - Birmaharajpur                             

Dist - Subarnapur                                      

Pin - 767018 

03-JC-290 

291 

Shraban Kumar Patra                                          

S/o - Mochi Charan Patra                           

At - Deogaon                                            

Po - Bonaigarh                                      

Dist - Sundargarh                                     

Pin - 770038 

03-JC-291 

292 

Salila Bisoi                                                    

D/o - Prasad Bisoi                                          

At - Ambedkar Chowk                              

Po / Ps - Sonepur                                     

Dist - Subarnapur                                      

Pin- 767017 

03-JC-292 

293 

Ganesh Sethi                                            

S/o - Shyama Sethi                                    

At - Lochpada Basudevnagar 

2nd Line Berahampur Ganjam  

03-JC-293 

294 

Kishanlal Sagar                                      

S/o - Surendra Sagar                                      

At - Badabazar , Harizanpada 

Po/Ps - Sonepur                                 

Dist - Subarnapur                                      

Pin - 767017 

03-JC-294 

295 

Santosh Kumar Badi                                   

S/o - Gangadhar Badi                               

At - Tevapadar                                        

Po - Pitamahul                                         

Ps - Subalaya                                                   

Dist - Subarnapur                                     

Pin - 767018 

03-JC-295 



           

296 

Laxmiprasad Behera                                

S/o -Ladu Gopal Behera                                 

At/Po/ Ps - Subalaya                          

Dist- Subarnapur                                      

Pin - 767018 

03-JC-296 

297 

Sandhyarani Mallik                                   

D/o - Dinabandhu Mallik                             

At /Po - Subalaya                                 

Dist - Subarnapur                                      

Pin- 767018 

03-JC-297 

298 

Surendra Deoria                                 

S/o- Ratilal Deoria                                

At - Dulesara                              

Po - Sulahi Ps - Laikera                                 

Dist - Jharsuguda  Pin - 768202                                    

03-JC-298 

299 

Brundaban  Seth                                     

S/o - Dhruba Charan Seth                           

At - Kansapala                                        

Po -  Gambhari                                     

Via - Jogimunda                                  

Dist - Balangir                               

Pin - 767027 

03-JC-299 

300 

Sukanti Naik                                       

D/o - Bhakta Naik                               

At - Dangajhol                                   

Po - Grudvelipadar                               

Ps - Manamunda                                 

Dist - Boudh                                             

Pin - 762016 

03-JC-300 

301 

Subhashri Digal                              

D/o - Jitendra Digal                          

At/Po - Jugapadar                            

Po/Ps - k. Nuagaon                             

Dist - Kandhamal  

03-JC-301 

302 

Puja Naik                                                       

D/o - Jaya Narayan Naik                             

At - Majhipara                                     

Po/Ps - Sonepur                                  

Dist - Subarnapur                               

Pin - 767017 

03-JC-302 

303 

Sarojini Sethi  

D/o- Paramananda Sethi  

At-Abalpur  

Po- Dandamakundpur  

Dist- Puri Pin- 752104 

03-JC-303 

304 

Narendra Pande S/o- Biranchi 

Pande At- Uparphabsi Po-Khari 

Ps- Sonepur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

03-JC-304 



           

305 

Niranjan Naik S/o- Kumar Naik 

At- Bahalsahi Po- Chendipada 

Dist- Angul Pin- 759124  

At Present Qr.No - B/148 

Sector -01 , Rourkela  

Dist- Sundargarh Pin- 769008 

03-JC-305 

306 

Padmini Naik D/o- Surendra 

Kumar Naik At/Po- Narayanpur 

Ps- Tarva Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767016 

03-JC-306 

307 

Rajesh Kumar Bagha  

S/o- Khedu Bagha  

At- Tebhapadar Po- Pitamahul 

Ps- Subalaya Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767018 

03-JC-307 

308 

Shomyaranjan Sethy  

S/o- Diptinarayan Sethy  

At/Po- Adia Via- Bonth  

Ps- Agarpara Dist- Bhadrak 

Pin- 756114 

03-JC-308 

309 

Manas Sanyasi S/o- Tulasi 

Sanyasi At- Rakshyakuti  

Po- Gudvelipadar  

Ps- Manamunda Dist- Boudh 

Pin- 762016 

03-JC-309 

310 

Bipin Kumar Sethy S/o- Debraj 

Sethy At- Thanapati Para 

Po/Ps- Sonepur  

Dist- Subarnapur  

03-JC-310 

311 

Siba Prasad Sethi  

S/o- Simanchala Sethi  

At/Po- Dhanantara  

Via- Shergarh Dist- Ganjam 

Pin- 761106 

03-JC-311 

312 

Sujeet Kumbhar S/o- Bhika 

Kumbhar At- Mahadev Nagar 

Station Near Railways Road 

Po/Ps/Dist- Balangir  

Pin- 767001 

03-JC-312 

313 

Ganapti Pande S/o- Sadananda 

Pande At- Brahmanturum  

Po- Gondturum Dist- Bargarh 

Ps- Bhiden Pin- 768115 

03-JC-313 

314 

Basudev Sethy S/o- Pitambara 

Sethy At- Govindapali  

Po- Naikpada Via- Ullunda  

Ps- Bmpur Dist- Subarnapur 

Pin- 767062 

03-JC-314 



           

315 

Sunil Kandher S/o- Amrut 

Kandher At- Gobindpali  

W.No-15 Post- Bargarh  

Dist-Bargarh Pin- 768028 

03-JC-315 

316 

Sachidananda Taria  

S/o- Surendranatu Taria  

At/Po- Tetelnga Ps/Dist- Boudh 

At Present At- Manikeswari 

Plot Po- Sonepur Dist- 

Subarnapur Pin-767017 

03-JC-316 

317 

Prabhudatta Chhatria, S/o-Late 

Shiba Chhatria  

At/Po- Malamunda  

Dist- Subarnapur  

03-JC-317 

318 

Paradhin Rajahansa, S/o-Suresh 

Rajhansa At- Gudapada  

Po- Aainlapali Via- Baunsuni 

Dist-Boudh  

03-JC-318 

319 

Sabita Bagh, D/o-Ram Krushna 

Bagh At- Kumbharpara , 

Talpada Po/Ps- Sonepur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

03-JC-319 

320 

Lokanath Taria,  

S/o-Nabakrushna Taria  

At- Ghatkaintara Po- Shibtula 

Dist-Subarnapur At Present  

At- Ghodaghatpara  

Po/Ps-Sonepur Dist-Subarnapur  

03-JC-320 

321 

Seema Mahalik, D/o-Ananta 

Mahalik At- Tariapada 

Badabazar Po/Ps-Sonepur  

Dist-Subarnapur 

03-JC-321 

322 

Sanjeev Kumar Sagar  

S/o- Tapa sagar At- Keshalpur 

Po- Jaloe Dist- Subarnapur  

Pin- 767018 

03-JC-322 

323 

Pradeep Kumar Sagar  

S/o- Tapa Sagar At- Keshalpur 

Po- Jaloe Dist- Subarnapur  

Pin- 767018 

03-JC-323 

324 

Dibya Ranjan Tandia  

S/o- Trilochan Tandia  

At- Sunaburdakata  

Po- Pitamahula Ps- subalaya 

Dist- Subarnapur  

03-JC-324 

325 

Manoj Kumar Rajhansa  

S/o- Rasananda Rajhansa  

At- Kamira Po/Ps- Subalaya 

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767018 

03-JC-325 



           

326 

Mamata Pandey D/o- Jagadish 

Pandey At- Ratukhandi  

Po- Tundumal Dist- Boudh 

 Pin- 762016 

03-JC-326 

327 

Ritesh Muduli S/o- Mangulu 

Muduli At- Balupli Po- Rusuda 

Ps- Bheden Via- Gandatrum 

Dist- Bargarh Pin- 768115 

03-JC-327 

328 

Preetirani Nag D/o- Shiba 

Charana nag At- Ambedkar 

Chowk Po/Ps- Sonepur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767017 

03-JC-328 

329 

Chudamani Tandi S/o- Ananda 

Bihari Tandi  

At/Po- Narayanpur Via- Tarbha 

Via- 767016 

03-JC-329 

330 

Satybrata Jena S/o- Dhiren 

Kumar Jena At- Kudmansingh 

Po/Ps- Baliapal Dist- Baleswar 

Pin- 756026 

03-JC-330 

331 

Suraj Kumar Sethy S/o- Sindhu 

Sethy At/Po- Narayanpur  

Dist- Subarnapur Pin- 767016 

03-JC-331 

332 

Manoj Kumar Sethi 

S/o- Prahallad Sethy  

At/Po-Harinapali  

Dist-Subarnapur 

03-JC-332 

333 

Chandan Kishor Barik  

S/o- Prafulla Barik At- 

Dharabgarh Po- Goelbhadi  

Ps- Saintala Dist-Balangir  

03-JC-333 

334 

Balista Kumbhar S/o-Late 

Mahadev Kumbhar  

At- Sahajbahal Po- Chakarkend 

Via- Sorela Ps/Dist- Bargarh 

Pin- 768033 

03-JC-334 

335 

Jyoti Prakash Chhuria  

S/o- Gulekha Chuuria  

At- Buromunda Po- Patkulunda 

Via- Barpali Dist-Bargarh  

Pin-768029 

03-JC-335 

336 

Omprakash Behera S/o-Susil 

Behera At/Po- Barpali W.NO-1 

Ps- Barpali Dist-Bargarh  

Pin- 768029 

03-JC-336 

337 

Jeetendra Behera  

S/o- Raghunath Behera  

At/Po- Khairaputi  

Ps- Gangapur  Dist-Ganjam 

Pin- 761123 

03-JC-337 



           

338 

Banita Sethi  

D/o- Rabindra Sethi  

At-Santipali, Sahid Nagar, 

Bhubaneswar, Dist-Khordha 

PIN-751007 

03-JC-338 

 

NB (1) The candidates who have not received their respective Admit Cards on or before 

17.11.2021, they may contact the office of the Secretary, DLSA, Subarnapur to obtain their 

duplicate Admit Card on 18.11.2021 & 20.11.2021 from 10.00 am to 5.00 pm with their two 

passport size photographs and valid identity proof such as Voter Card/ Aadhar Card/ PAN Card 

for issuance of duplicate Admit Card for the above purpose. 

NB (2) Admit Card for the applicants having Roll No. 01-JC-006, 01-JC-007, 01-JC-008, 01-JC-

015, 01-JC-018, 01-JC-043, 01-JC-106, 01-JC-117, 01-JC-118, 01-JC-146, 01-JC-149, 01-JC-

153, 01-JC-157, 01-JC-163, 02-JC-167, 02-JC-221, 02-JC-239, 02-JC-249, 02-JC-267, 03-JC-

290, 03-JC-291, 03-JC-295, 03-JC-310, 03-JC-336 have not been transmitted as they have not 

submitted required postage/ envelope. They should receive the Admit Card by appearing 

physically before the office of DLSA, Subarnapur on or before 20.11.2021 during office hour. 

Further, they are directed to come with two passport size photographs and valid identity proof 

issued by the Government. 

By order of theDistrict Legal Services  

                                                                                    Authority Recruitment Committee 

 

            Sd/- 

                                                                                      Secretary, 

                                                                                        D.L.S.A., Subarnapur 


